	- na-2003 	
Form PTO-1594 RECORL U	3 - 06 - 2003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings	100393709 Desten	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	02382709 O23ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 4-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Radian International LLC	Name:Radian Engineering, Inc.	
	Internal	
	Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 100 California St., Stuite 500	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111-4529	
Corporation-State		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ica) attached?	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State New York	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: September 9, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & audiess(es) attached () 163	
	See attached list	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list	
Additional number(s) at	ached V Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.	
Name:John W. Crittenden	600.00	
Internal Address: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 690.00	
	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	/ tallorized to be still ged to deposit, describe	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	022440	
	<u>033118</u> <u> </u>	
Con Francisco	- 15 H	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
\mathcal{U}	(-1,10-1,1	
Lisa Greenwald Swire	Lindsane 2/27/03	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

List of Trademark Registrations Item 4.B.

REGISTRATION NUMBERS	<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION DATE
1,377,052	CHARM	Registered 01/07/86
2,136,165	MICATS	Registered 02/10/98
2,136,166	MICATS	Registered 02/10/98
2,080,562	RADIAN CORPORATION (STYLIZED)	Registered 07/22/97
1,980,617	RADIAN CORPORATION (STYLIZED)	Registered 06/18/96
2,288,610	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/26/99
2,284,736	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/12/99
2,284,734	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/12/99
2,284,735	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/12/99
2,322,931	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 02/29/00
2,287,260	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/19/99
2,284,726	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/12/99
2,295,163	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 11/30/99
2,287,109	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/19/99
2,320,202	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 02/22/00

781292 v2/SF gq%k02!.DOC

2,287,259	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/19/99
2,287,261	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/19/99
2,337,183	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 04/04/00
2,288,605	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/26/99
2,288,611	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/26/99
2,294,031	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 11/23/99
2,021,141	R-RMB	Registered 12/03/96
1,255,140	RULEMASTER	Registered 08/20/85
1,535,181	SORBATHENE	Registered 04/18/89
2,462,043	SYNGYP	Registered 06/19/01
1,760,799	TECHNOLOGY AT WORK	Registered 03/23/93
1,859,118	MISC. DESIGN	Registered 10/18/94

781292 v2/SF gq%k02!.DOC

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102257€	53 , 🔻 🔻
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Radian International LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 9, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Address: Street Address: City: State: Individual(s) citizenship Association
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John W. Crittenden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$690.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 033118
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	THE OPACE
9. Signature. /2002 LMUELLER 00000166 1377052 : 8521	ETHIS SPACE 10/7/02
Name of Person Signing Total number of gages including co	Signature Date

Mail documents to be ecorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, Radian International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Radian International"), having its executive office at 100 California Street, Suite 500, San Francisco, California 94111, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Radian Engineering, Inc., a New York corporation ("Radian Engineering"), having its executive office at 100 California Street, Suite 500, San Francisco, California 94111, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Radian International hereby assigns to Radian Engineering all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Signed on this 9th day of September, 2002.

Radian International LLC, a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: William E. Corbett

Title: President

List of Trademark Registrations Item 4.B.

REGISTRATION NUMBERS	<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION DATE
1,377,052	CHARM	Registered 01/07/86
2,136,165	MICATS	Registered 02/10/98
2,136,166	MICATS	Registered 02/10/98
2,080,562	RADIAN CORPORATION (STYLIZED)	Registered 07/22/97
1,980,617	RADIAN CORPORATION (STYLIZED)	Registered 06/18/96
2,288,610	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/26/99
2,284,736	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/12/99
2,284,734	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/12/99
2,284,735	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/12/99
2,322,931	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 02/29/00
2,287,260	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/19/99
2,284,726	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 10/12/99
2,295,163	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL	Registered 11/30/99
2,287,109	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/19/99
2,320,202	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 02/22/00

781292 v2/SF gq%k02!.DOC

2,287,259	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/19/99
2,287,261	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/19/99
2,337,183	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 04/04/00
2,288,605	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/26/99
2,288,611	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 10/26/99
2,294,031	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL (STYLIZED)	Registered 11/23/99
2,021,141	R-RMB	Registered 12/03/96
1,255,140	RULEMASTER	Registered 08/20/85
1,535,181	SORBATHENE	Registered 04/18/89
2,462,043	SYNGYP	Registered 06/19/01
1,760,799	TECHNOLOGY AT WORK	Registered 03/23/93
1,859,118	MISC. DESIGN	Registered 10/18/94

781292 v2/SF gq%k02!.DOC

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, Radian International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Radian International"), having its executive office at 100 California Street, Suite 500, San Francisco, California 94111, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Radian Engineering, Inc., a New York corporation ("Radian Engineering"), having its executive office at 100 California Street, Suite 500, San Francisco, California 94111, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Radian International hereby assigns to Radian Engineering all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Signed on this 9th day of September, 2002.

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

Radian International LLC, a Delaware corporation

By:

William E. Centrell